
 
 

BID OPENING RECORD 
Bid Reference Number: G/RFQ/UNAM-10/2024  Date Advertised: 26 March 2024  

Method of Procurement:  RFQ Date of Closing/Opening 15 April 2024 Time of Opening: 15H00 

Procurement of (Descriptions):         Supply and Installation of New Air Conditioning Units at Main and Neudamm Campuses, and Repair and Servicing of 
VRV Systems, Replacement 

# Name of Bidders: Total Amount VAT Excl.  BSD Company 
Reg. 

Namra SSC Min. of 
Labour 
undertaking 

EE 
Certificate 

Lot 1 Lot 2 Lot 3 

1. JH Technical Services (Pty) Ltd 106,800.00 438,900.00 327,663.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

2. Exxact Engineering Investment CC 21 447.00 16 800.00 221 317.95 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

3. Jesaya Steel Manufacture &Engineering 7670.00 504 583.70 192.066.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

4. Exceed Investment CC 0 523 183.50 0 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

5. Fredenhaut Trading CC 88 350.00 600 000.00 413 450.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

6. G T K Multi Trading 33 200.00 525 840.00 244 230.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

7. Beckmarie Investment CC 19 150.00 466 462.50 194 670.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

8. Afrikem Investment CC 22 720.65 450 279.59 193 296.60 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

9. Jazapo Investment CC 75 950.00 617 817.38 212 405.70 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

10. Sembre Investment CC 97 920.60 549 771.60 219 082.50 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

11. On Time Plumbing and Construction 58 417.80 161 210.00 185 391.50 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

12. Panduleni Electrical and Civil 
Construction 

22 100.00 
 

594 195.00 224 407.50 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

13. Namalu Investment CC 30 050.00 576 491.00 201 831.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

14. Shiteta Trading CC 18 740.00 502 950.00 198 030.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

15. Nelundu Trading CC 154 160.00 573.348.04 240 316.76 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

16. Millenium Refrigeration Services 233 747.32 750 305.14 297 858.23 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

17. Brosel Refrigeration and Electrical 112 351.20 439 736.98 198 223.99 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

18. M.N.Refrigeration & Electrical CC 89 200.00 609 244.13 213 465.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

19. Namibia Air Conditioning & Refrigeration 152 966.25 796 950.00 364 775.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

20. Amtshila Investment CC 39 500.00 623 201.25 302 599.50 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

21. Crystal Cooling 202 586.75 451 269.00 215 376.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

22. Owera Investment CC 72 580.00 638 599.50 321 615.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

23. Ontuli Investment CC 85 052.50 477 750.00 197 505.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24. TDA Cooling Centre CC 114 320.00 721 625.00 387 500.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

25. Cold Point Airconditioning & 
Refrigeration CC 

77 000.00 599 704.88 232 312.50 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

26. Konanga Investment CC 134 122.07 551 743.39 262 667.67 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

27. Tunnel Vision Civil Construction CC 46 372.60 650 981.31 235 911.48 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

28. Omhedi Technical Services JV Omghushe 
Investment CC 

132 800.00 490 350.00 249 375.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

29. Filus Trading CC 25 070.00 407 088.15 196 550.55 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

30. Nghandiza Investment CC 106 810.00 539 437.50 251 055.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

31. Ecca Investment CC 111 664.00 619 922.64 334 071.36 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

32. Lacave Engineering CC 75 480.70 755 139.26 464 062.46 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

33. Pandros Trading Cc 37 900.00 631 470.00 308 805.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

34. ExpowerConsulting Construction CC 72 264.00 705 059.25 333 585.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

35. ESH Trading CC 0 500 829.00 0 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

36 Destiny Planner Investment CC 112 850.00 601 488.87 391 835.61 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

37. Win World Investment CC 127 800.00 843 150.00 377 685.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

38. Theorem Investment CC 89 400.00 589 363.50 335 136.25 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

39. Draq Trading Enterprises CC 0 571 272.71 207 522.47 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

40. Trustvia Trading CC 47 700.00 576 170.70 231 525.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

41. Anthony Goliath Investment CC 47 600.00 748 183.16 395 335.30 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

42. Air Technology 114 320.00 627 500.00 387 600.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

43. Tom & Jerry CC Investment  101 400.00 534 600.00 300 200.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

44. Capacity Air Conditioning 109 300.00 713 230.00 411 656.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

45. It Event 104 460.00 779 079.00 221 331.24 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

46. Karlitos Investment CC 18 700.00 391 500.00 145 425.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

47. Hemisphere Cooling Solutions 0 693 787.50  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

48. OkafukaTrading CC 38 600.00 613 007.50 278 000.00 √ √ √ √ √ √ 

Signed copy of the Bid Opening record is available on request. 
 

Name Paulina Shinana Sackaria Jeremia 

Position Tender and contracts administrator  Procurement  

Signature   

Date 15 April 2024 


